
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH C&S 
ENGINEERS, INC., FOR CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION AND 
ADMINISTRATION OF PHASE 1 (BASE BID) OF THE 
PERIMETER FENCE AND GATE SYSTEM UPGRADES PROJECT 
AT THE NEVADA COUNTY AIRPORT IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$125,495 FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 
2018 AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT 

 

WHEREAS, construction documents were prepared and approved by Resolution 16-359 for 
the project known as the Nevada County Airport Perimeter Fence and Gate System; and 

 
WHEREAS,  based on the bids received on August 17, 2016, a recommended contract award 

and a final grant application including a proposal for construction management services were 
forwarded to the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) on August 24, 2016; and 

 
WHEREAS,  Resolution 16-451 authorized acceptance of an FAA grant in the amount of 

$969,300 for the execution of the above project, including construction management services; and     
 
WHEREAS, Resolution 15-027 appointed C&S Engineers, Inc., as the Airport consultant and 

engineer. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

hereby directs that a contract with a period of performance beginning July 1, 2016 through June 30, 
2018 for construction management services in the amount of $125,495 in support of the Airport 
Perimeter Fence and Gate System Phase 1 (Base Bid) be awarded to C&S Engineers, Inc., and that 
the Chair of the Board of Supervisors is authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the County 
of Nevada.  

 
Funding: 4116-91004-274-1000/540710 


